Nestucca Valley School District

Nestucca Valley Junior / Senior High School

Parkway Drive ◆ Cloverdale, Oregon 97112 ◆ (503) 392-4892

Board of Director's Meeting

July 13, 2020

6:30 pm - Public Session VIA ZOOM (See connection information below)

AGENDA

The Nestucca Valley School Board encourages public input. Persons wishing to address the Board on school related issues, are invited to do so, either when the item is presented on the agenda, or under the "Public Comments" section. In the interest of time and order, presentations from the public are limited to three (3) minutes per person, and the total time for individual agenda items shall not exceed twenty (20) minutes. An individual speaker's allotted time may not be increased by a donation of time from members of the public in attendance. If you wish to speak under Public Comments, please complete a Public Comment Form and turn it in to the Assistant to the Superintendent. The Board requests complaints or charges against an employee be held in Executive Session. Individuals who require disability-related accommodations or modifications to participate in the Board meeting should contact the Superintendent in writing prior to the meeting.

Topic: July 2020 Nestucca Valley BOARD MEETING

Time: Jul 13, 2020 06:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Roger Johnson, Business Liaison

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87092712128?pwd=cG04bjlCeUw0TjBCVVZyYUcxYlJIUT09

Dial by your location

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 870 9271 2128

Password: 028520

1.0 OPE <u>m</u>

<u>ENING OF PUBLIC SESSION— VIA ZOOM and TBCC South Classroom—6:30 p</u>
1.1 Public Session Call To Order
1.2 Flag Salute
1.3 Attendance:
Annis Leslie
Emily Hurliman
Diane Boisa
Bill Hagerty Vice-Chair
Evan Carver, Chair
Misty Wharton, Superintendent
Ken Richwine, Secondary Principal
Megan Kellow, Special Programs Administrator
Chad Holloway, Elementary Principal

	Approval of Agenda –July 13, 2020									
	Recommenda				A DCT A INI.					
	MOTION:	Z	AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:					
2.0 <u>CC</u>	OMMUNITY/SCHO	OL PRESENT <i>i</i>	<u>ATIONS</u>							
3.0 PL	JBLIC COMMENT									
**	Opportunity for Citiz	t listed elsewh	ere on the ag	enda are invit	Persons wishing to addressed to do so now. Board Meestions regarding non-age	embers are limited, but				
4.0 CC	NSENT AGENDA-	-consolidate	d motion							
** up the	The purpose of the C on with one motion, e item for individual	Consent Agena second and a discussion and	la is to expedit pproval of the laction. All m	e Board, unless atters listed u	utine agenda items. These a member of the board of nder Consent Agenda are t	r public wishes to pull those on which the				
			-		tems of business. There w i nembers of the Board, sto					
	•	-	-		la. Members of the public	•				
-	item must first fill o		-	•	, ,	,				
	4.1 Board Minute		-	-						
		•	•	•	ADCTAIN					
	MOTION:	2 ^{na.}	AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:					
5.0 <u>AC</u>	CTION /DISCUSSIO	<u>N</u>								
	5.1 Recommendati Chair:				a Valley School District E	Board Chair				
	MOTION: 2nd	d: AYE	S: NOE	S: ABS	TAIN:					
	5.2 Recommendat Vice Chair:	• •			cca Valley School Distric	t Board Vice Chair				
	MOTION: 2	nd:AY	ES: NO	DES: A	BSTAIN:					

- 5.3 Designate the Nestucca Valley School District Chief Administrative Officer: Misty Wharton
- 5.4 Designate the Nestucca Valley School District Business Manager/Chief Financial Officer: Misty Wharton

- 5.5 Designate the Nestucca Valley School District Officer: Misty Wharton
- 5.6 Designate the Custodian(s) of District Funds: Misty Wharton and NWRESD
- 5.7 Designate bank or banks as the depository of district funds:
 - a) U.S National Bank- Cloverdale OR
 - b) Local Government Investment Pool- Salem OR
 - c) Wells Fargo PERS Pension Obligation Account

Recommendation: Approve items 5.3 through 5.11

- 5.8 Designate the Auditor for Nestucca Valley School District: Pauly Rogers and CO PC
- 5.9 Designate the Legal counsel for Nestucca Valley School District: Hungerford Law Firm
- 5.10 Designate the Insurance Agent and Agency of record for the Nestucca Valley School District :Hagan Hamilton Insurance -Ryan Hartzell
- 5.11 Designate the Newspaper of Record for official district notices: The Headlight Herald

MOTION: _	2nd:	AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN: _							

5 INFORMATION/ DIRECTOR QUESTIONS

- 8.1 Administrator Reports
- 8.2 SIA Update
- 8.3 COVID 19 Planning
- 8.4 OSBA-Fall conference cancelled
- 8.5 Bond activity update
- 8.6 NVASI Update

6 FURTHER BUSINESS

7 ADJOURNMENT

Any documents that are public records and are provided attachments to public session items on this agenda are accessible to the public on the District's Website, with the exception of documents provided at the time of the meeting. Documents that are public records, and are provided at the time of the meeting to a majority of the Board regarding a public session item, will be made available for public inspection upon request to the Superintendent's Assistant.